

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

16-17305

#### Date sent

31/01/2017

# Subject

Clinical Patient System

# Details of enquiry

- 1. What clinical system(s) is/are used by your organisation?
- 2. How much do you pay for your clinical system(s)?
- 3. How many staff use your clinical system(s)?
- 4. What services are provided by your organisation (Inpatient , Community, IAPT, Carers, Forensic etc)?
- 5. Have you changed clinical system in the last 5 years?

#### If yes to Question 5 please answer the last 3 questions

- 6. If yes to question 5 what was the cost of the transition project?
- 7. What was the banding of the staff in the transition team
- 8. How long did the transition take



### Response Sent

- 1. What clinical system(s) is/are used by your organisation?
  - a. Trust EPR is called Carenotes, provided by Advanced Healthcare
- 2. How much do you pay for your clinical system(s)?
  - a. Annual costs roughly £55K annual.
- 3. How many staff use your clinical system(s)?
  - a. Roughly 700 users
- 4. What services are provided by your organisation (Inpatient, Community, IAPT, Carers, Forensic etc)?
  - a. Specialist mental health outpatient psychotherapy services only. ( no inpatients)
- 5. 5. Have you changed clinical system in the last 5 years?
  - a. Yes,
- 6. If yes to question 5 what was the cost of the transition project?
  - The cost of the transition project was £298,000 on implementation of Carenotes
- 7. What was the banding of the staff in the transition team
  - a. Deputy Chief Executive,
  - b. Band 8 A/B,C (clinical Governance lead, IG lead, Service Managers, CCIO, Clinical Leads, Project Manager)
  - c. Band 7, (developers)
  - d. Band 6, (System configuration)
  - e. Band 5, (System Trainers, System support, Service team Admin support, project Support)
  - f. Band 4 (Team admins support)
- 8. How long did the transition take
  - a. Nearly 1.5 years from kick start to roll out completion.